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Researchers will confirm their availability and schedules for research when in contact with 
firms.

Antitrust
Cartel (investigations and  

criminal litigation)	 Jugroop Singh	 jugroop.singh@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

Civil litigation (including  
class actions) – defense	 Gideon Bloom	 gideon.bloom@legal500.com  
Available from 29th December

Civil litigation (including  
class actions) – plaintiff	 Tiffany Liu	 tiffany.liu@legal500.com  
Available from 15th December

Merger control	 Iman Tribak	 iman.tribak@legal500.com  
Available from 15th December

Dispute resolution
Appellate: courts of appeals /  

Appellate: supreme courts  
(states and federal)	 Shahzaib Khan	 shahzaib.khan@legal500.com  
Available from 25th November

Commercial disputes –  
boutique firms	 William Scanlon	 william.scanlon@legal500.com  
Available from 15th December

Corporate investigations and  
white-collar criminal defense –  
advice to corporates /  
advice to individuals	 Tuva Fried Nielson	 tuva.nielsen@legal500.com  
Available from 1st December

E-discovery	 Tiffany Liu	 tiffany.liu@legal500.com  
Available from 15th December

Financial services litigation	 William Scanlon	 william.scanlon@legal500.com  
Available from 15th December

General commercial disputes –  
premium ($500m+)	 Isabel Gibbens	 isabel.gibbens@legal500.com  
Available from 3rd December

General commercial disputes –  
mid-market ($0-250m)	 Veronica Fajardo	 veronica.fajardo@legal500.com  
Available from 15th December

General commercial disputes –  
mid-market ($250-500m)	 Isabel Gibbens	 Isabel.gibbens@legal500.com  
Available from 3rd December

International arbitration	 Lucy Shaw	 lucy.shaw@legal500.com  
Available from 1st December

International litigation	 Lucy Shaw	 lucy.shaw@legal500.com  
Available from 1st December

Leading trial lawyers	 Euan Higgins	 euan.higgens@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

M&A litigation: defense	 Anja Wright	 anja.wright@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

M&A litigation: plaintiff	 Anja Wright	 anja.wright@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

Product liability, mass tort and  
class action – defense:  
automotive/transport	 Chloe Isabelle	 chloe.isabelle@legal500.com  
Available from 4th December
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Product liability, mass tort and  
class action – defense:  
consumer products (including  
tobacco)	 Bithiah Akakpo	 bithiah.akakpo@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Product liability, mass tort and  
class action – defense:  
pharmaceuticals and medical  
devices	 Bithiah Akakpo	 bithiah.akakpo@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Product liability, mass tort and  
class action – defense: toxic tort	 Ellen McKechnie	 ellen.mckechnie@legal500.com  
Available from 14th December

Product liability, mass tort and  
class action – plaintiff	 Ellen McKechnie	 ellen.mckechnie@legal500.com  
Available from 14th December

Securities litigation: defense	 Dione Dosoo	 dione.dosoo@legal500.com  
Available from 19th December

Securities litigation: plaintiff	 Anjani Meghani	 anjani.meghani@legal500.com  
Available from 22nd December

White-collar crime –  
boutique firms	 Denisa Budihala	 denisa.budihala@legal500.com  
Available from 27th December

Finance
Capital markets: debt offerings –  

advice to issuers /  
advice to underwriters	 Mordecai Anthony	 mordecai.anthony@legal500.com  
Available from 1st December

Capital markets: equity offerings –  
advice to issuers /  
advice to managers	 Ushenka Rajapakse	 ushenka.rajapakse@legal500.com  
Available from 3rd December

Capital markets: global offerings –  
advice to issuers /  
advice to underwriters	 Alice Morrin	 alice.morrin@legal500.com  
Available from 1st December

Capital markets: high-yield debt  
offerings – advice to issuers /  
advice to underwriters	 Claudia Loy	 claudia.loy@legal500.com  
Available from 17th December

Commercial lending –  
Advice to bank lenders	 Rustom Ahmad	 rustom.ahmad@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Commercial lending –  
advice to borrowers	 Amy Reid	 amy.reid@legal500.com  
Available from 5th January

Commercial lending – advice to  
direct lenders/private credit	 Rustom Ahmad	 rustom.ahmad@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Financial services regulation –  
banking	 Claudia Loy	 claudia.loy@legal500.com  
Available from 17th December

Financial services regulation –  
consumer finance and  
broker-dealers	 Amy Reid 	 amy.reid@legal500.com Available 
from 8th December
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Fintech	 Charlotte Rumley	 charlotte.rumley@legal500.com  
Available from 1st December

Project finance – energy and  
power / infrastructure and PPP	 Rebecca Holland	 rebecca.holland@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

Restructuring (including  
bankruptcy): corporate	 Amal Abdulahi	 amal.abdulahi@legal500.com  
Available from 10th December

Restructuring (including  
bankruptcy): municipal	 Emilia Valente 	 emilia.valente@legal500.com 
Available from 8th December

Structured finance: derivatives  
and structured products	 Marianna Jenkins	 marianna.jenkins@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Structured finance: securitization	 Marianna Jenkins	 marianna.jenkins@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Energy
Energy litigation: electric power –  

premium ($500m+)	 Sasha Hunter	 sasha.hunter@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Energy litigation: electric power –  
mid-market ($0-500m)	 Sasha Hunter	 sasha.hunter@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Energy litigation: oil and gas –  
premium ($500m+)	 Sasha Hunter	 sasha.hunter@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Energy litigation: oil and gas –  
mid-market ($0-500m)	 Sasha Hunter	 sasha.hunter@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Energy regulation: electric power	 Ed Gutteridge	 edward.gutteridge@legal500.com  
Available from 22nd December

Energy regulation: oil and gas	 Ed Gutteridge	 edward.gutteridge@legal500.com  
Available from 22nd December

Energy transactions: electric  
power – large-cap ($500m+)	 Joaquin Steffers	 joaquin.steffers@legal500.com  
Available from 25th November

Energy transactions: electric  
power – mid-market ($0-500m)	 Joaquin Steffers	 joaquin.steffers@legal500.com  
Available from 25th November

Energy transactions: oil and gas –  
large-cap ($500m+)	 Joaquin Steffers	 joaquin.steffers@legal500.com  
Available from 25th November

Energy transactions: oil and gas –  
mid-market ($0-500m)	 Joaquin Steffers	 joaquin.steffers@legal500.com  
Available from 25th November

Energy: renewable/alternative  
power	 Daniela Rodrigues-Ferreira	  
	 Daniela.Rodrigues-Ferreira@legal500.com  
	 Available from 5th December

Environment
Environment: litigation	 Ireja Edwards	 ireja.edwards@legal500.com  

Available from 24th November
Environment: regulatory	 Ireja Edwards	 ireja.edwards@legal500.com  

Available from 24th November
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Environment: transactional	 Ireja Edwards	 ireja.edwards@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

Government
Government contracts	 Ushenka Rajapakse	 ushenka.rajapakse@legal500.com  

Available from 3rd December
Government relations	 Lucy Enright	 lucy.enright@legal500.com  

Available from 24th November
State Attorneys General	 Lucy Enright	 lucy.enright@legal500.com  

Available from 24th November

Healthcare
Healthcare: health insurers	 Leia Braunton	 leia.braunton@legal500.com  

Available from 2nd January
Healthcare: life sciences	 Will Taylor	 william.taylor@legal500.com  

Available from 1st December
Healthcare: service providers	 Amy Bunker	 amy.bunker@legal500.com  

Available from 15th December

Industry focus
Cannabis	 Veronica Fajardo	 veronica.fajardo@legal500.com  

Available from 14th December
Education	 Lucy Enright	 lucy.enright@legal500.com  

Available from 24th November
Native American law	 Berty Greenall	 liberty.greenall@legal500.com  

Available from 24th November
Sport	 Matthias Berg	 matthias.berg@legal500.com  

Available from 14th December

Insurance
Insurance: advice to insurers	 Aneeka Bhattarai	 aneeka.bhattarai@legal500.com  

Available from 11th December
Insurance: advice to policyholders	 Alice Morrin	 alice.morrin@legal500.com  

Available from 1st December
Insurance: non-contentious	 Aneeka Bhattarai	 aneeka.bhattarai@legal500.com  

Available from 11th December

Intellectual property
Copyright	 Amy Bunker	 amy.bunker@legal500.com  

Available from 15th December
Patents: licensing	 Chloe Isabelle	 chloe.isabelle@legal500.com  

Available from 4th December
Patents: litigation (full coverage)	 Sofija Bednova	 sofija.bednova@legal500.com  

Available from 8th December
Patents: litigation (International  

Trade Commission)	 Denisa Budihala	 denisa.budihala@legal500.com  
Available from 27th December

Patents: prosecution (including  
re-examination and post-grant  
proceedings)	 Alice Morrin	 alice.morrin@legal500.com  
Available from 1st December

Trade secrets (litigation and  
non-contentious matters)	 Denisa Budihala	 denisa.budihala@legal500.com  
Available from 27th December

Trademarks: litigation	 Oliwia Maliszewska 	 Oliwia.Maliszewska@legal500.com 
Available from 8th December
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Trademarks: non-contentious  
(including prosecution, portfolio  
management and licensing)	 Will Taylor	 william.taylor@legal500.com  
Available from 1st December

International trade and national security
CFIUS	 Emily Conroy	 emily.conroy@legal500.com  

Available from 1st December
Customs, export controls, and  

economic sanctions	 Emily Conroy	 emily.conroy@legal500.com  
Available from 1st December

Trade remedies and trade policy	 Emily Conroy	 emily.conroy@legal500.com  
Available from 1st December

National security	 Jugroop Singh	 jugroop.singh@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

Investment fund formation and management
Alternative / hedge funds	 Angus Maclean	 angus.maclean@legal500.com  

Available from 1st December
Mutual/registered/ 

exchange-traded funds	 Angus Maclean	 angus.maclean@legal500.com  
Available from 1st December

Private equity funds (including  
venture capital)	 Sharmin Islam	 sharmin.islam@legal500.com  
Available from 10th December

Labor and employment
Employee benefits, executive  

compensation and retirement  
plans: design	 Leia Braunton	 leia.braunton@legal500.com  
Available from 2nd January

Employee benefits, executive  
compensation and retirement  
plans: transactional	 Aneta Bartova	 aneta.bartova@legal500.com  
Available from 1st December

ERISA litigation	 Halima Khatun 	 Halima.Khatun@legal500.com 
Available from 2nd January

Immigration	 Aneta Bartova	 aneta.bartova@legal500.com  
Available from 1st December

Labor and employment disputes  
(including collective actions)	 Emilia Valente	 emilia.valente@legal500.com  
Available from 30th December

Labor-management relations	 Rebecca Holland	 rebecca.holland@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

Workplace and employment  
counselling	 Anja Wright	 anja.wright@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

M&A / corporate and commercial
Corporate governance	 Charlotte Fincham	 charlotte.fincham@legal500.com  

Available from 8th December
Delaware counsel	 Oliwia Maliszewska	 oliwia.maliszewska@legal500.com  

Available from 13th January
M&A: large deals ($1bn+)	 Samin Inan	 samin.inan@legal500.com  

Available from 8th December
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M&A: middle-market  
($500m-999m)	 Elizabeth Barouch	 elizabeth.barouch@legal500.com  
Available from 2nd December

M&A: middle-market  
($250- 500m)	 Elizabeth Barouch	 elizabeth.barouch@legal500.com  
Available from 2nd December

M&A: middle-market ($0-250m)	 Elizabeth Barouch	 elizabeth.barouch@legal500.com  
Available from 2nd December

Private equity buyouts:  
large-cap ($500m+)	 Leia Braunton 	 leia.braunton@legal500.com 
Available from 8th December

Private equity buyouts:  
mid-market (up to $500m)	 Anja Wright	 anja.wright@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

Shareholder activism –  
Advice to boards	 Patricia Dubin 	 patricia.dubin@legal500.com 
Available from 13th January

Shareholder activism –  
Advice to shareholders	 Sharmin Islam 	 Sharmin.Islam@legal500.com 
Available from 13th January

Venture capital and  
emerging companies	 Halima Khatun	 halima.khatun@legal500.com  
Available from 2nd January

Media, technology and telecoms
Advertising and marketing:  

litigation	 Charlotte Fincham	 charlotte.fincham@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Advertising and marketing:  
transactional and regulatory	 Charlotte Fincham	 charlotte.fincham@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Cyber law (including data privacy  
and data protection)	 Christie Kuch	 christie.kuch@legal500.com  
Available from 14th December

Media and entertainment:  
litigation	 Alexis Wickison	 alexis.wickison@legal500.com  
Available from 3rd December

Media and entertainment:  
transactional	 Alexis Wickison	 alexis.wickison@legal500.com  
Available from 3rd December

Media and entertainment  
(including sport) –  
boutique firms	 Alexis Wickison	 alexis.wickison@legal500.com  
Available from 3rd December

Outsourcing	 Daniel Kelly Daniel.kelly@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Technology transactions	 Anjani Meghani	 anjani.meghani@legal500.com  
Available from 22nd December

Telecoms and broadcast:  
regulatory	 Daniel Kelly Daniel.kelly@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Telecoms and broadcast:  
transactions	 Charlotte Fincham	 charlotte.fincham@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December
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Real estate
Construction (including  

construction litigation)	 Matthias Berg	 matthias.berg@legal500.com  
Available from 14th December

Land use / zoning	 Jessica Jackson	 jessica.jackson@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Real estate – large cap ($500m+)	 Euan Clague	 euan.clague@legal500.com  
Available from 28th December

Real estate – mid-market ($0-500m)	Euan Clague	 euan.clague@legal500.com  
Available from 28th December

Real estate finance	 Jessica Jackson	 jessica.jackson@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

Real estate investment trusts  
(REITs)	 Daniela Rodrigues-Ferreira	  
	 Daniela.Rodrigues-Ferreira@legal500.com  
	 Available from 5th December

Tax
Financial products	 Rebecca Holland	 rebecca.holland@legal500.com  

Available from 24th November
International tax	 Alex Luxford	 alex.luxford@legal500.com  

Available from 5th January
Not-for-profit (nonprofit and  

tax exempt organizations)	 Chloe Isabelle	 chloe.isabelle@legal500.com  
Available from 4th December

US taxes: contentious	 Patricia Dubin	 patricia.dubin@legal500.com  
Available from 8th December

US taxes: non-contentious	 Thomas Ando	 thomas.ando@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

Transport
Transport: aviation and air travel –  

finance	 Berty Greenall	 liberty.greenall@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

Transport: aviation and air travel –  
litigation and regulation	 Berty Greenall	 liberty.greenall@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

Transport: rail and road – finance	 Berty Greenall	 liberty.greenall@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

Transport: rail and road –  
litigation and regulation	 Berty Greenall	 liberty.greenall@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

Transport: shipping – finance	 Berty Greenall	 liberty.greenall@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November

Transport: shipping –  
litigation and regulation	 Berty Greenall	 liberty.greenall@legal500.com  
Available from 24th November


